

For Immediate Release Contact: Mary Ann Nickolai Texell Credit Union 254.773.1604 mnickolai@texell.org

Texell Credit Union Hosts Credit Score Seminar

Temple, TX (January 8, 2025) – Texell Credit Union will host "Understanding your Credit Score" seminar from 5:30 – 7:00 p.m. on Tuesday, January 14, 2025. Held in the 1948 Conference Room at Texell's Headquarters, registration is \$5 and includes a light meal.

Discover what is included and what is not and other vital information that you need to know about credit reports. This seminar also covers the different sections of your credit report and how your score is formulated.

"Monitoring your credit report is an important step to good financial health," said Amy Merriman, Texell's Chief Operating Officer. "We're excited to offer this educational opportunity for Texell members and the community about this important financial tool."

This event is open to the public and presented by Brian Bailey, Major Account Executive at Transunion. Texell's Headquarters is located at 7083 Members Parkway in Temple, TX. Visit Texell.org/Events for more information and to register.

About Texell Credit Union

Texell Credit Union has eight branches in Central Texas and offers a variety of financial products and services for consumers and businesses. Consistently earning the highest five-star, superior rating for financial soundness from Bauer Financial, Texell serves more than 50,000 members. The credit union has been honored with the Excellence in Lending Award from CUNA Mutual Group, the Desjardins Adult Financial Literacy Award from the Texas Credit Union League, and the Small Business Administration's (SBA's) #1 in Credit Union Lending Award. Texell has also been listed as a "Best Credit Union to Work For" by American Banker in 2019, 2020, 2023, and placed 11th in the nation in 2024. Visit www.Texell.org for more information.

###